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DELELISTE / DELLISTA / PARTS LIST
A. Welding parts

No. Description QTY No. Description QTY
A1 Main frame 1 A5 Incline bracket 1

A3L Left upright 1 A11 Motor bracket 1

A3R Right upright 1

A4 Console bracket 1

B. Plastic parts
No. Description QTY QTY Description QTY
B1 Console set 1 B20 Round plug 1

B1-1 Overlay 1 B22 Left motor side cover 1

B1-2 Membrane key 1 B23 Right motor side cover 1

B1-3 Console 1 B27 New cushion 8

B2 Console cover 1 B30 Antiskid pad 4

B5L Console left back cover 1 B31 Rubber pad 4

B5R Console right back cover 1 B42 Handrail plug 2

B7 Transporting wheel 4 B50L PU left handrail 1

B9 Flat foot pad 2 B50R PU right handrail 1

B10 Limit cushion 2 B52 Lower side rail 2

B12L Left silicon ring 1 B55 Motor plastic bracket 4

B12R Right silicon ring 1 B68 Motor front cover 1

B13 Motor upper cover 1 B69L Left handrail silicon ring 1

B15 Upper side rail 2 B69R Right handrail silicon ring 1

B16 End cap 1 B70 Side rail ridge 2

B18 Silicon oil 1

C. Electric and drive parts
No. Description QTY No. Description QTY
C2 Running belt 1 C18 Middle cable 1

C3 Rear roller 1 C19 MP3 power cable 1

C4 Front roller 1 C20 Magnetic ring 2

C5 Running deck 1 C21 Inductor 1

C7 Drive belt 1 C23 Overload protector 1

C8 Power switch 1 C25 AC motor 1

C12 Incline motor 1 C26 Inverter (AC Controller) 1

C13 Safety key 1 C27 Single cord 2
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C14 Single cord 1 C31 Single cord 2

C15 Power cable 1 C32 Single cord 1

C16 Upper cable 1 C33 Grounding cable 1

C17 Lower cable 1 C34 Outlet 1

C22 Filter 1 C35 Single grounding cord (CE) 1

D. Hardware parts
No. Description QTY No. Description QTY

D2 Cross head with
allen wrench T6 1 D42 Cross head bolt

M4X10,washer 2

D3 Allen wrench T5 1 D44 Cross head bolt M5X12,
washer 1

D8 Round hex bolt M10X15 18 D45 Cross head bolt
M5X15,washer 5

D9 Round hex bolt M10X30 2 D51 Cross head bolt M5X8 10

D10 Round hex bolt M10X45 1 D52 Cross self-tapping bolt
ST4.2X16 29

D18 Nylon nut M10 3 D58 Cross self-tapping bolt
ST3.5X16 2

D20 Nylon nut M8 2 D64 Round hex screw M8X20 6

D21 Flat washer M10 23 D65 Round hex screw M8X70 2

D23 Flat washer M8 21 D91 Cross self-tapping bolt
ST4.2X20 37

D24 Spring washer M5 2 D92 Allen wrench T8 1

D25 Spring washer M8 4 D93 Hex round screw M10X40 2

D26 Round washer 6 D94 Hex round screw M10X70 3

D31 Hex round head bolt M8X20 4 D95 Hex antiskid 1

D38 Cross head bolt M6X30 12
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TRENINGSPROGRAMMER / TRAINING PROGRAMS

TIME
PORG

SET TIME/16 =TIME IN EACH OPERATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

P1 SPEED 2 5 5 5 10 10 5 5 5 3 3 2 5 5 3 2
INCLINE 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 0

P2 SPEED 2 2 7 2 2 7 7 12 4 4 12 4 4 12 4 2
INCLINE 0 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 0

P3 SPEED 2 4 9 9 4 4 8 8 10 10 12 4 4 8 4 2
INCLINE 0 1 2 3 4 5 4 5 4 2 1 2 3 2 1 0

P4 SPEED 2 6 6 6 12 12 12 12 6 6 3 3 3 5 5 2
INCLINE 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 6 6 5 4 3 2 1 0

P5 SPEED 2 4 6 12 12 12 3 3 3 3 12 12 12 6 4 2
INCLINE 0 2 4 6 4 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 0

P6 SPEED 2 4 5 5 6 6 8 8 6 6 8 8 6 9 6 2
INCLINE 0 1 3 4 4 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0

P7 SPEED 2 7 7 9 9 4 4 12 12 4 4 8 8 4 4 2
INCLINE 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0

P8 SPEED 2 2 6 6 6 8 9 10 11 12 9 5 5 5 3 2
INCLINE 0 1 2 4 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 0

P9 SPEED 2 4 8 10 2 4 8 10 2 4 10 2 4 10 4 2
INCLINE 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 6 4 2 1 0

P10 SPEED 2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 10 9 8 6 7 5 4 2
INCLINE 0 1 2 4 6 6 6 4 4 4 2 2 2 1 1 0

P11 SPEED 2 5 6 7 9 9 6 9 6 9 6 10 6 10 7 2
INCLINE 0 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 0

P12 SPEED 2 6 8 10 8 6 4 6 8 12 8 6 8 12 12 2
INCLINE 0 1 1 3 3 5 5 7 7 5 5 3 3 1 1 0

P13 SPEED 2 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 2
INCLINE 0 8 10 13 4 8 10 13 4 8 10 13 4 8 10 0

P14 SPEED 2 8 10 12 4 8 10 12 4 8 10 12 4 8 10 2
INCLINE 0 8 12 13 4 8 12 13 4 8 12 13 4 8 12 0

P15 SPEED 2 12 10 8 12 12 10 8 12 12 10 8 12 12 10 2
INCLINE 0 3 4 5 6 8 7 8 8 7 7 6 5 4 3 0

P16 SPEED 2 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 12 4 2
INCLINE 0 4 5 6 2 4 5 6 2 4 5 6 2 4 5 0
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